

Minnesota State USBC Association Board of Directors Application

Minnesota State USBC Association does not discriminate based on age, race, gender, creed, ethnic origin, religion, nationality or physical disability.

Eligibility Requirements:

Basic Information:

- All candidates must be in good standing of USBC and their local association at the time of election and remain in good standing throughout their term.
- A candidate for Vice-President or Sergeant-at-Arms must have served on the Minnesota State USBC Board of Directors
- A candidate for President must have served on the Board for a minimum of two years immediately preceding the beginning of elected term.
- All candidates must be at least 14 years of age to serve on the Board of Directors and at least 18 to serve as an officer of the Board.
- All candidates must be eligible and willing to be RVP certified.

Name (Last): ______ (First, Middle): _____

Street Address:	t Address: Phone (Day):					
City/State:	Phone (Evening):					
Zip Code: Email address:	Phone (Cell):					
USBC Member Number: Name of Local Assn:						
If you are 14 to 17 years old, check here If you are 18 years old or older, check here						
Position for which you are seeking: Director Sargent of Arms Vice President						
Experience:						
State or National Board Participation (attach additional sheet if needed):						
Position Held:	From when to when:					
Position Held:	From when to when:					
State/National Committees	(show if [Chair]):					

	Local Board Participation (attach additional sheet if needed):						
	Position Held: From when to when: Position Held: From when to when:						
	Local Committees (show if [Chair]):						
	List personal contributions to the game of and promotion of bowling:						
	List any honors you have received:						
Your	Commitment:						
	Please answer the following:						
1.	Are you currently in good standing with USBC?		Yes ()	No ()	
2.	Are you currently RVP Certified?		Yes ()	No ()	
	a. If not RVP Certified, are you eligible and w	villing to be?	Yes ()	No ()	
3.	Do you have a working knowledge of:						
	a. Robert's Rules of Order?		•	•	No (•	
	b. National and MN State Bylaws?			-	No ()	
	c. USBC rules and regulations?		Yes ()	No ()	
4.	Do you have the time necessary to:						
	a. Attend Board meetings?		•	•	No ()	
	b. Attend special functions (Hall of Fame, Ja	mboree, etc.)?	Yes ()	No ()	
	c. Plan and/or organize and attend committ	ee meetings?	Yes ()	No ()	
5.	Do you have the ability to:						
	a. Perform all tasks of the position in an unb		Yes ()	No ()	
	b. Perform all duties and responsibilities of t	•	Yes (•	No ()	
	c. Present a professional image and attitude	of the position?	Yes ()	No ()	
	d. Present oral or written reports to the Boa	rd/Membership?	Yes ()	No ()	
6.	Number of MN State conventions you have atten	ided since 2007?		_		_	
7.	Number of National Conventions you have attended	ded since 2007?		_		_	
8.	Other than USBC, what other bowling organization	ons do you belong	to or	wo	rk for?	I	
		 					

Skills and Abilities: What strengths can you bring to the Board? (i.e. tech support, function planning, fundraising guru, accountant?) Vision and Desire: What is your vision for the Minnesota State USBC Association? Goals are very important in any organization. What do you see as the Minnesota State USBC Association's primary goal and how would you address it? Why do you want to be part of the Minnesota State USBC Board of Directors? PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING THIS FORM All information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that misrepresentations or omissions of any kind may result in denial of position consideration. I authorize this association to investigate my responses on this application. If I am elected or appointed to the Minnesota State USBC Board of Directors, I will faithfully fulfill the duties of the position to the best of my ability and will make every effort to bring honor and credit to the Minnesota State USBC Association. Signature: Date:

Please return by March 1st to: Office@MNStateBowl.org